effective policies and procedures related to the prevention of corruption and bribery. 

In 2021, 308 counterparties were assessed through in-company integrity audit systems. 

In seven cases, significant risks were identified and, therefore, the interactions with the counterparties in question have 

been interrupted. 

Nine hundred and sixty-one (961) assessments were also conducted prior to making and/or receiving offers involving 

Galp employees through Galp’s electronic offer registration platform. 

Prevention of money laundering (for issuers subject to this 
regime): information about measures to prevent and combat